
PLEASE NOTE – this running order is subject to change. 
 

THURSDAY 2nd SEPTEMBER 2021 

OPEN SINGLES CLASS 

 

First run 7.30am. 

 

 1. A. Ledgar Macclesfield Selected 

 2. S. Duckworth Haslingden Mirk 

 3. J. C. Whiteley Somerton Gail  

 4. Miss. B. Swinbank Isle of Man Scalpsie Maid 

 5. D. Bristow York Nell 

 6.  J. Scrivin Skipton Selected  

 7. S. N. Wilkinson Thurgoland Selected 

 8. Ms. R. Spooner Chinley High Peak Luxe 

 9. Ms. R. Newsome Rossendale Merc 

10. T. W. Longton Quernmore Selected  

11. R. Dean Preston Jim 

12. M. Fearon Keswick Jill 

13. G. Bonsall Slindon Selected 

14. P. R. Wood Derwent Bella 

15. C. Pickford Rainow Rainow Liz 

16. A. Parker Downham Sid 

17. P. Simpson Dacre Max 

18. J. Gilman Bosley Harry 

19. P. Johnson Burton-on-Trent Selected 

20. C. Cutler Great Ayton Sam 

21. G. Fearon Keswick Dougie 

22. Ms. S. Barcroft Haslingden Beechwood Ben 

23. D. Wood Ashopton Polly 

24. W. Hurley Macclesfield Joe 

25. T. Thewissen Libanus Fellside Finn 

26. Ms. J. Simpson Hutton Rudby Henry 

27. W. Young Scarborough Far Slack Tizz 

28. T. West Burnley Jess 

29. P. Turnbull Whitby Peg 

30. Mrs. J. Gilman Bosley Rita 

31. F. Cleary Garstang Roy  

32. Ms. S. Evans Bury Dot 

33. C. Pickford Rainow Peg  

34. M. Fearon Keswick Tim 

35.  W. Hurley Macclesfield Selected  

36. Ms. M. Dubenova Burton Grimm 

37. T. W. Longton Quernmore  Selected 

38. Ms. S. Barcroft  Haslingden Smithmoor Harry 

39. Mrs. R. Dugmore Scarborough Burndale Wren 

40. J. Gilman Bosley Moss 

41. A. Ledgar Macclesfield Selected 

42. G. Bonsall Slindon Selected 

43. A. Beaton York Sam 

44. A. Parker Downham Selected 

45. Miss. B. Swinbank Isle of Man Bill 

46. Ms. R. Spooner Chinley Selected 

47. J. C. Whiteley Louth Rocky 

48. P. Simpson Dacre Ben 

49. Ms. R. Newsome Lumb Mia 

50. S. N. Wilkinson Thurgoland Huthwaite Pip 

51. N. Bennett Lancaster Selected 

52. P. Johnson Burton on Trent Selected 

53. R. Saxon Blackshaw Moor Don 

54. C. Cutler Great Ayton Jill 

55. D. Bristow York Moss 

56. S. Duckworth Haslingden Fleet 



57. G. Fearon Keswick Dave 

58. J. Scrivin Skipton Selected 

59. R. Dean Preston Ruby 

 

BRACE CLASS 

 

 1. R. Dean Preston Jim & Ruby 

 2. J. Gilman Bosley Harry & Moss 

 3. S. Duckworth Haslingden Mirk & Fleet 

 4. T. W. Longton Quernmore Selected & Selected 

 5. C. Pickford Rainow Rainow Liz & Peg 

  

 

 

 

FRIDAY 3rd SEPTEMBER 

OPEN SINGLES CLASS 

 

First run 7.30am. 

 

 1. C. Townson  Oakworth Kay 

 2. D. Tillotson Whalley Ziggi 

 3. F. Satterthwaite Brough Selected 

 4. D. Whitehead Edgeworth Kep 

 5. A. Wilkinson Thurgoland Grace 

 6. R. Fawcett Hawes Lola  

 7. S. Cottrell Congleton Selected 

 8. M. Hallam Whaley Bridge Selected 

 9. Ms. S. Thompson Quernmore Indy 

10. S. McCulloch Dalmellington Fern 

11. N. Vyas John O’Gaunt Selected 

12. L. Cowper Keswick Selected  

13. J. Harrison Clapham Scot 

14. K. Brehmer Turriff Roy 

15. Mrs. C. Mellin Oakworth Gyp 

16. D. Purdham Holmrook Tanhill Tag 

17. G. Miller Penruddock Selected 

18. J. Cropper Bacup Dan 

19. E. Hawkins Nedging-Tye Selected 

20. A. Temple Holmrook Floss 

21. Miss. K. Cropper Shap Jacobsdale Gin 

22. M. Day Morpeth Cleit Bow 

23. P. Rigby Kendal Selected 

24. M. Banham Chipstead Jack 

25. J. Atkinson Eskrick Whiterose Queen 
26. A. Heathcote Macclesfield Roy 

27. S. McCulloch Dalmellington Risp 

28. W. Allen Leek Glen 

29. C. Townson Oakworth Nell 

30. F. Whitfield Durham Jock 

31. D. Tillotson Whalley Jacko 

32. A. Temple Holmrook Jan 

33. M. Hallam Whaley Bridge Selected 

34. P. Rigby Kendal Selected 

35. J. Harrison Clapham Jill 

36. D. Purdham Holmrook Kippi 

37. J. Hussey Didsbury Highgate Hil  

38. R. A. Priestley Bamford  Selected 

39. T. Chamberlain Todmorden Jet 

40. G. Miller Penruddock Selected 

41. K. Brehmer Turriff Fern 

42. A. Wilkinson Thurgoland Pip  

43. M. Banham Chipstead Rob 



44. D. Wood Ashopton Roy 

45. Mrs. C. Mellin Oakworth Moor Lodge Ben  

46. N. Vyas John O’Gaunt Selected 

47. Ms. S. Thompson Quernmoor Alf 

48. Mrs. T. Fielding Hardraw Glen 

49. L. Cowper Keswick Gino 

50. G. E. Birchenall Chinley Dan 

51. J. Atkinson Eskrick Rob 

52. R. Fawcett Hawes Keef 

53.  M. Day Morpeth June 

54. Miss. K. Cropper Shap Butch 

55. S. Allen Leek Tanhill Max 

56 F. Satterthwaite Brough Selected  

57. J. Cropper Bacup Dan 

58. S. Cottrell Congleton Selected 

59. D. Whitehead Edgeworth Selected 

60. P. R. Wood Ashopton Joe  

61. E. Hawkins Nedging-Tye Bob  
62. A. Grant Ripon Meg 

 

BRACE CLASS 

 

 1. A. Wilkinson Thurgoland Grace & Pip 

 2. M. Banham Chipstead Rob & Taff 

 3. N. Vyas John O’ Gaunt Lara & Todd 

 4. G. Miller Penruddock Selected & Selected 

 5. Miss. K. Cropper Shap Jacobsdaale Gin & Butch 

 6. J. Cropper Bacup Gil & Dan 

 

 

BEGINNERS CLASS 
Neither handler or dog to have won anything other than beginner, nursery or novice prizes. Pre enter or enter on 

the field. 

Running order to be drawn on the field and run after completion of open class. 
 

 1. D. Spooner Chinley Selected 

 2. M. Mellor Chinley Selected 

 

 

 

SATURDAY 4th SEPTEMBER 

LOCAL CLASS 

 

First run 7.30am. 

 

  1. D. Wood Ashopton Polly 

  2. S. A. Wainwright Bamford Selected  

  3. A. Wilkinson Thurgoland Selected 

  4. Miss. R. Spooner Chinley High Peak Luxe 

  5. S. N. Wilkinson Thurgoland Selected  

  6. P. Wood Derwent  Bella 

  7. A. Wilkinson Thurgoland Pip 

  8. S. N. Wilkinson Thurgoland Huthwaite Pip 

  9. Miss. R. Spooner Chinley Selected 

10. D. Wood Ashopton Roy 

11. S. A. Wainwright Bamford Selected  

12. P. R. Wood Derwent Joe  

13. R. A. Priestley Bamford  Selected   

14. G. E. Birchenall Chinley Dan 
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